



BID TABULATION

F.E.WIDMAN BIKE TRAIL - PHASE 1

Village of Godfrey, Illinois

Bids opened: 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, February 14, 2024

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Stutz Excavating Inc.		Widman Construction, Inc.		Baxmeyer Construction, Inc.		
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 58.60	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
2	20100210	TREE REOMVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMTER)	UNIT	44	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 53.27	\$ 2,343.88	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00
3	20100500	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	ACRE	5	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 52,368.75	\$ 7,533.71	\$ 39,551.98	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 43,575.00
4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	16,865	\$ 10.00	\$ 168,650.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 143,352.50	\$ 7.06	\$ 119,066.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 168,650.00
5	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CY	14,355	\$ 7.00	\$ 100,485.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 157,905.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 165,082.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 236,857.50
6	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	299	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,568.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 17,641.00	\$ 60.84	\$ 18,191.16	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,156.00
7	20900110	POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	28	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 106.43	\$ 2,980.04	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,304.00
8	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	5,875	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 7,402.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,637.50
9	25000305	SEEDING, CLASS 3A	ACRE	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 18,086.25	\$ 2,623.00	\$ 13,770.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,750.00
10	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	LB	475	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,425.00
11	25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	LB	475	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,425.00
12	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	LB	475	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,425.00
13	25100115	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	5	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,700.00
14	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1,549	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,259.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,872.50	\$ 3.23	\$ 5,003.27	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,731.30
15	25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	10,147	\$ 3.50	\$ 35,514.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 27,904.25	\$ 2.77	\$ 28,107.19	\$ 2.70	\$ 27,396.90
16	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	LB	525	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,462.50
17	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	LF	1,060	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 15,688.00	\$ 11.44	\$ 12,126.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,900.00
18	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	LF	3,335	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,171.25	\$ 4.06	\$ 13,540.10	\$ 10.40	\$ 34,684.00
19	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 179.50	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2,080.00
20	28100705	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SY	166	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,146.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 13,363.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,644.00
21	28100707	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SY	716	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,960.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 40,096.00	\$ 75.73	\$ 54,222.68	\$ 55.00	\$ 39,380.00
22	28100709	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A5	SY	60	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 82.44	\$ 4,946.40	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,340.00
23	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SY	1,108	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,656.40	\$ 4.77	\$ 5,285.16	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,988.80
24	30200650	PROCESSING MODIFIED SOIL 12"	SY	5,875	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 17,037.50	\$ 3.05	\$ 17,918.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,218.75
25	30201500	LIME	TON	145	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 214.20	\$ 31,059.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 24,650.00
26	35100500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6"	SY	5,875	\$ 10.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 11.76	\$ 69,090.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 74,906.25
27	40604050	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIC "C", N50	TON	819	\$ 120.00	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 126,126.00	\$ 158.62	\$ 129,909.78	\$ 130.00	\$ 106,470.00
28	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SY	54	\$ 2.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8.66	\$ 467.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.54
29	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SY	33	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 215.07	\$ 7,097.31	\$ 209.00	\$ 6,897.00
30	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	60	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 43.67	\$ 2,620.20	\$ 44.60	\$ 2,676.00
31	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	49	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 31.02	\$ 1,519.98	\$ 15.75	\$ 771.75
32	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	60	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 42.21	\$ 2,532.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,140.00
33	54001001	BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 1	EACH	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 22,600.00
34	54010808	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 8'X8'	LF	100	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 911.00	\$ 91,100.00
35	542A1921	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 3/4"	LF	139	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 173.75	\$ 24,151.25	\$ 179.36	\$ 24,931.04	\$ 109.00	\$ 15,151.00
36	542A2749	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 4 24"	LF	289	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 103.25	\$ 29,839.25	\$ 161.92	\$ 46,794.88	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,675.00
37	542C1063	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2 18"	LF	24	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 125.77	\$ 3,018.48	\$ 67.50	\$ 1,620.00
38	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EACH	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 915.25	\$ 1,830.50	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 2,384.00
39	54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	EACH	4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 1,394.13	\$ 5,576.52	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 5,768.00
40	54213681	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 36"	EACH	4	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 10,280.00	\$ 2,179.88	\$ 8,719.52	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 9,980.00
41	550A0070	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	LF	83	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 6,245.75	\$ 127.31	\$ 10,566.73	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,644.00
42	55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	LF	21	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 18.17	\$ 381.57	\$ 45.00	\$ 945.00
43	60240324	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 20 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,385.65	\$ 4,771.30	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
44	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
45	60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00
46	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 381.50	\$ 763.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
47	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6-24	LF	60	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 60.07	\$ 3,604.20	\$ 144.00	\$ 8,640.00
48	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 49,750.00	\$ 49,750.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 78,634.00	\$ 78,634.00	\$ 38,555.98	\$ 38,555.98
49	72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SF	45	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 1,867.50	\$ 46.58	\$ 2,096.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00
50	73000100	WOOD SIGN SUPPORT	LF	131	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 4,257.50	\$ 35.61	\$ 4,664.91	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,882.00
51	78001100	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SF	32	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 825.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 768.00
52	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	1,652	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,551.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,717.00
53	78001150	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	LF	20	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 86.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00
54	78001180	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 825.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 620.00
55	X0326406	INFORMATION KIOSK COMPLETE	EACH	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 9,233.78	\$ 9,233.78	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
56	X0326899	SOLAR-POWERED FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)	EACH	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 9,650.63	\$ 19,301.26	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
57	X1200160	CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00
58	X2200004	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' (SPECIAL)	LF	41	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 182.75	\$ 7,492.75	\$ 235.00	\$ 9,635.00
59	X2510900	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (SPECIAL)	SY	1,696	\$ 95.00	\$ 161,120.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 46,470.40	\$ 36.55	\$ 61,988.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 40,704.00
60	X6022402	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,850.17	\$ 2,850.17	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
61	X6024242	INLETS, SPECIAL, NO. 1	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 2,588.77	\$ 5,177.54	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
62	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 8,631.50	\$ 8,631.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
63	Z0078000	WOOD RAIL	LF	150	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 80.63	\$ 12,094.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 11,850.00
64	D2C03736	EVERGREEN, THUJA OCCIDENTALIS SMARAGD (EMERALD GREEN AMERICAN ARBORVITAE), 3' HEIGHT, CONTAINER	EACH	362	\$ 140.00	\$ 50,680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 41,630.00	\$ 145.13	\$ 52,537.06	\$ 118.00	\$ 42,716.00
65		BOLLARD ASSEMBLY	EACH	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 4,031.25	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 18,280.00

Total Bid:	Engineer's Estimate	Stutz Excavating Inc.	Widman Construction, Inc.	Baxmeyer Construction, Inc.
	\$ 1,300,208.25	\$ 1,225,960.55	\$ 1,290,898.66	\$ 1,296,777.77